
 

   1 
 
ORDER RESCINDING ORDER REVOKING RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LENDING AND/OR 

SERVICING LICENSE  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f F
in

an
ci

al
 P

ro
te

ct
io

n 
an

d 
In

no
va

tio
n 

MARY ANN SMITH  
Deputy Commissioner 
Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013 
 
Attorneys for Complainant 
 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

In the Matter of: 
  
THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL 
PROTECTION AND INNOVATION, 
 
  Complainant, 
 
 v. 
 
GRANDER MORTGAGE CAPITAL, LLC, 
 
  Respondent. 

CRMLA LICENSE NO.: 41DBO-93591 
 
 
 
ORDER RESCINDING ORDER REVOKING 
RESIDENTIAL MORTAGE LENDING 
AND/OR SERVICING LICENSE  
 
 

 
 

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the January 30, 2020 Order Revoking Residential Mortgage 

Servicing License issued to Grander Mortgage Capital, LLC, is hereby rescinded.   
 
Dated: November 6, 2020  
   Sacramento, CA  

    MANUEL P. ALVAREZ 
    Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation 

 

           
   By_____________________________ 
        MEIRCEE BOULAHROUD  
        Special Administrator, Licensing 
        California Residential Mortgage Lending Act  

      
      

     
                                                             
 


	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION
	Dated: November 6, 2020      MANUEL P. ALVAREZ
	Sacramento, CA      Commissioner of Financial Protection and Innovation
	By_____________________________
	MEIRCEE BOULAHROUD


