	1 2	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 320 West 4th Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013			
State of California – Department of Financial Protection and Innovation	3				
	4	Attorneys for Complainant			
	5	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION			
	6	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
	7				
	8	In the Matter of:	`	CRMLA LICENSE NO.: 41DBO-93591	
	9	THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION,)	
	10)) ORDER RESCINDING ORDER REVOKING	
	11	Complainant,	``````````````````````````````````````) RESIDENTIAL MORTAGE LENDING) AND/OR SERVICING LICENSE	
	12	v.	() AND/OR SERVICING LICENSE	
	13	GRANDER MORTGAGE CAPITAL, 1	LLC,))	
	14	Respondent.	· ·		
	15	respondenti	``		
	16)	
	17				
	18	GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the January 30, 2020 Order Revoking Residential Mortgage			
	19	Servicing License issued to Grander Mortgage Capital, LLC, is hereby rescinded.			
	20	/		EL P. ALVAREZ	
	21			ioner of Financial Protection and Innovation	
	22	inancial Protection			
	23	By			
	24	SS CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF T		CEE BOULAHROUD Il Administrator, Licensing	
	25	Calif	Califo	Fornia Residential Mortgage Lending Act	
	26	State of California			
	27	The state of the s			
	28				

1